



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1302/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1950/2025**
SALEEM @ JAKIR @ KANAAppellant
Through: Mr.Prashant Mehta, Mr.Charanpreet
Singh and Mr.Pranav Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE THROUGH NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr.Nawal Kishore Jha, APP with
Inspector Nagender PS Nangloi,
Inspector Rajesh Kumar, SHO/Metro
Kashmiri Gate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
15.10.2025

%

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1950/2025

1. Perusal of the record shows that affidavit regarding criminal history of appellant is on record.
2. The Nominal Roll of the appellant be called, from the concerned Jail Superintendent, before the next date of hearing.
3. List the matter on 25.11.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/neelam/nc