



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1302/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1950/2025**
SALEEM @ JAKIR @ KANAAppellant

Through: Mr. Pranav Singh & Mr. Prashant
Mehta, DHCLSC.
Mr. Amitej Nagar & Ms. Yashika
Gupta, Advs.

versus

STATE THROUGH NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
26.11.2025

%

1. The matter is taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared a holiday.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
3. List on 17.12.2025.

By Order

Court Master

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/pk